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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES- GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

. TO ! SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5-17-68
FROM : SA ELIAS WILLIAMS, JR, - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re New York airtel to Director, 4-19-68,

On 5-1-68, SI 1661~-R Prob was shown the photograph
of the unknown male referred to in captioned airtel. The
informant was unable to identify this individuals as anyone
he has come in contact with within the minutemen organization.

3 - . !
1: 170~-30A) SEARSHED eree . INDEXED

EW:ras SERIALIZE ZENERZS ., -
(3 bAAY1 7 1968
FBJ - SPRINGELELD

/) 1oy spnams

S SfS - 2

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5-17-68
SA ELTAS WILLIAMS, JR, =P -
MURKIN

Re New York airtel to Director, 4-19-68,

On 5-1-68, SI 1661~R Prob was shown the photograph
of the unknown male referred to in capiioned airtel. The
informant was unable to identify this individuals as anyone
he has come in contact with within the minutemen organization.

P e . CEANCHED........,INDEXED.
(g» -~ Springfield (2: 44—561}5 SW*-’?E&.,%%LEM A
IT T70=304) c o717 1968
EWeras D FBI - SPRINGFIELD
(3) Lo [
’ . o VAR
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R FD—263 {Rev. 3-3-67)

®
FEDERAL BUREAU

i
¥

@
OF INVESTIGATION

. £ ) OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIO.D
v aNGTLzon 2 IMDEIS 5/17/68 5/14-15/68
”TLE OF CASE \ RSPORT MADE BY , TYPED BY
MURKIN. . QUENTIN P. STINSON- smr
’ CHAR-T904,7 TASE
CR
WEFERENCES ¢«
.NMew Orleans airtel tc Memphis dated 5/7/68.
-— P —
LEADS:
SPRINGFISZLD DIVISION
AT SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

. eerva s

Will report results of continuing investigation.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

ACQUIT-] cAsE HAS BEEN:
conwvic [AUTO.| FUG. FINES SAVINGS recoveries § TALS . S .
D e T YEe Ene
. OVER SIX MONTHS |:|Yas A NO
s . -
-ap=ROVED /,(‘/W,ic,'::';:éf”f DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: !
2 - Bureau (44-38861) ? Y A5/ - -S>z
2 =~ Chicago (44-1114) (INFO) SEARCHED
2 - Memphis (44-1987) SERIALIZED,. iy
3_2_ New Orleans- (157-10673) fNDEXE%ED W“ ‘
K A R Y .
/(_)- Sprlngble 1d (44-561 ) FILED, ///ﬁn .
dg%f/% 27

.Dissemination Record.of Attached Report Notations
" Agency )
Request Recd.
Date Fwd.
How Fwd.
By '
- A -

COVER PAGE
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SI 44-561

CHICAGO DIVISION

X Information copies of this report have been:
designated for the Chicago Office at the request of 'the
Office of Origin. '

- B*¥ -
COVER PAGE
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~  PRz204 (Rev.3-3-59) ’ ' i
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE "
i FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION :

Copy to:
Report of: SA QUENTIN P. STINSON Office: Springfield
Date: May 17, 1968
Field Office File #: SI 44~561 ) Bureau File #: 44-38861
Title:
MURKIN 7
Character:
CIVIL RIGHT
Synopsis:

Magistrate ROBERT A. CONEY, Peoria, Illinois,
vacationed with wife and twelve vear old
daughter in New Orleans, Louisiana, Decenber,
1967. They could furnish no information
relating to JAMES EARL RAY, FBI No. 405 942G,
Mrs. COXNEY recalls observing a white laté-

model sports car parked in archway of Provincial
Motel, MNew Orleans, Louisiana, during visit,

but she could not accurately describe or
identify occupants.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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ST 44-561
DETAILS:

‘This inquiry was predicated on information received
from the New Orleans Office of the FBI reflecting ROBERT A.
CONEY, Judge, 311 Fayette Street, Peoria, Illinois, was a
régistered guest of the Provincial Motel, 1024 Chartres Street,
New Orleans, Louisiana, on December 17, 1967,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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55302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ) . .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Datetiay 16, 19682

Magistrate ROBERT A. CONEY, Room 402, County
Building, Pecria, Illinois, a former United States
Commissioner of the Southern District of Illinois,
advised he, his wife, and daughter, *, age twelve,
_vacationad in Ylew Orleans, Louisiana;, ouring Deccmber, 1967,
ané were registered guests of the Provincial Motel,
1024 Chartres Street, New Orleans, Louisiana, for an eight-
day period between December 17 and December 24, 1967. Ee
stated they ate breakfast at the motel dining room but.
otherwise spent the remainder of the days sight-seeing in
New Orleans, Louisiana. He selected the motel, which he
described as a verv sedate and quiet place, at the suggestion
of the Chicago 2Motor Club, Peoria, Illinois. '

C

Magistrate CONEY observed photographs of JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI Number 405. 942G, then stated he could recall nothing
relating to this individual.

on__5/14/68 o Peoria, Illinois Files SI 44-561

by SA QUENTIN P. STINSON/smr Dote dictated 5/15/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) - . N
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FEDERALBUREAUOFINVESHGATDN'

Date. May 14, 18458

Miss - F, age twelve, 533 West Forrest
Hill Avenue, Peorila, inois, viewed photographs of-
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI Number 405 942G. She advised that
she could not identify the photographs of RAY as any
person she had observed while vacationing in Yew Orleans,
Louisiana, during December, 1267.

Miss CONEY advised she vacationed at New Orleans,
Louisiana, between December 17-24, 1967, with her parents,
Mr. and Mrs. ROBERT A. CONEY, Peoria, Illinois. The
family was registered guests at the Provincial Motel,

New Orleans, Louisiana, during that period of time. At
times during the above. visit, she recalled seeing a white
sports model automobile that was parked in the archway

area of the above motel in the loading and unloading area.
She recalled the automobile was parked in the archway area
of the motel on three or maybe four occasions and that she
had walked around the automobile to cross the archway area
to the restaurant portion of the motel. She could not
accurately describe the make or model of the automobile

and could not accurately describe the adults associated
with the automobile. She stated she did recall there were
two small children accompanying the adults. She was of the
opinion that the children were girls under ten years of age.
She advised she did not observe these individuals in any
other portion of the motel area.

on.  S5/15/68 ,  Peoria, Illinois Filop SL 44-561
JENTI . STINSON/snr -
by_ SA QJ..:P.TI\I P STI 1’v~.ac)l.~4/sl'fl1 ) Date dictated 5/15/,38
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)
> =y

FEDERALBUREAUOFlNVEgﬂGATMN

bate Ay 16, 195¢°

- Mrs., RODBERT 2. COMNEY, 533 %est Forrest Hill
.Avenue, Peoria, Illinois, viewed photographs of JA™ES-
EARL "RAY, FRBI Mumber 405 942G, and she was questioned
regarding her observation while a guest at the
Provincial lotel, 1024 Chartres, llew Orleans, Louisiana.

She could not identify the above photogranhs
of PAY as any person she had observed while in the ilew
-Orleans, Louisiana, area during December, 1967.

She related her observations vhile a guest at
the above motel betwveen December 17-24, 1967. She
recalled seeing a white sports automobile parked at the
archway arca of the motel which she stated was used for
loacding and unloading purposes only. She first observed
this automobile about the time of her arrival at the
motel between 3:00 and 5:00 P.¥., Sunday, December 17, 1967.

Mrs. CONEY related this white automobile could
have been a Mustang model car. She stated the automobile
was definitely an American-made car. She recalled the
auto because it was parked in the motel archway area on
three or maybe four occasions, and she had to walk around
the automobile to cross the archway area to ths restaurant.
She noted this car was a late model car that appeared to be
waxed and extremely clean in appearance.

Mrs. CONEY stated her impressions of the activity
in the area are vague; however, she associated three males
-and two females and two small children with the above
automebile. She observed the occupants were neatly dressed,

“in'sports clothing and the adults appeared to be betiween
thirty and forty years of age.

The two children appeared to be under ten years
of age and she believed both to be girls. The women wore
light colored slacks. The men and women both were neat
in appearance and attractive. She paid-particular attention

0n 5/15/68 o Peoria, Illinois File#t SI 44-561
by SA QUENTIN P. STINSON/smr Date dictated 5/15/68

This document contains neither recommendgtions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBIl and is loaned to your agency:
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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SI 44-561

to one woman who had her hair wrapped in a peculiar white
scarf which came under her chin and tied in the back of her
neck.

Mrs. COMEY advised that she had not obsérved the
above individuals in-any other area of the motel and that
she could not furnish further descriptive information
concerning them. . .

¥
-l -
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*  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION. t
REPORTING OFFICE - OFFICE OF ORIGIN ‘DAT‘E lNVESTlGATIV.E PERIOD
" SPRINGFIELD MEMPHIS 5/17/68 5/14-15/68
TITLE OF CASE ) . _ REPORT MADE BY ) TYPED BY
MURKIN - SA QUENTIN P. STINSON smr

CHARACTER OF CASE

CR,

New Orleans airtel to Memphis dated.5/7/68.
- P -
LEADS :

SPRINGFIELD DIVISION

AT SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

Will report results of continuing investigation.

ax o ot = e

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT-| ek rns e
convic [AuTO.| FUuG. FINES SAVINGS rRecoveERIES | TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Jves [XIno
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX"MON THS rves [Alno
APPROVED /,Msp,ff;::;::;“ DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIE5 MADE: ' -
*‘3‘— Bu;eau (44-38861) é///~ SHS ~ Z 5
2 - Chicago (44-1114) (INFO) ) '
2 - Memphis (44-1987) ‘ ' " SEARCHED...oooorrrmrerre s
" 2. Wew Orleans (157-10673) _ SERIALIZED. ... o222
Springfield (44-561) : | INDEXED 57
oo D
Dissemincﬁ;m Record of Attached Report . Notations
‘Agency
Request Recd. R
Date Fwd. ’
How Fwd.
By .
~ A -
COVER PAGE |
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ST 44-561

CHICAGO DIVISION

_ Information copies of this report have been
designated for the Chicago Office at the request of the
Office of Origin.

- B%* -
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) ‘ ‘
-

UNITEDR STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION )

.
Copy to:
Report of: SA QUENTIN P. STINSOM Office: Springfield
Date: May 17, 1968 :
Fie!‘d Office File #: ST 44-5561 ' Bureau File #2 44-38861
Title:

MURKIN _

- Character:

CIVIL RIGHTS

Synopsis:

Magistrate ROBERT A. CONEY, Peoria, Illinois,
vacationed with wife and twelve vear old
daughter in New Orleans, Louisiana, December,
1967. They could furnish no information
relating to JAMES EARIL RAY, FBI No. 405 942G.
Mrs. CONEY recalls observing a white late

mocdel sports car parked in archway of Provincial
Motel, New Orleans, Louisiana, during visit,

but she could not accurately describe or
identify occupants.

This document contains neither recommendations ndr conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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ST .44-561 , ¥

™ DLETAILS:

. ‘This inguiry was predicated on information received
from the New Orleans Office of the FBI reflecting ROBERT A.
CONEY, Judge, 311 Fayette Street, Peoria, Illinois, was a

* registered guest. of the Provincial Motel, 1024 Chartres Street,
New Orleans, Louisiana, on December 17, 1967.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . '

~vacationed in Yiew Orleans, Louisian

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION )
. h

bare Ay 16, 1063

Hlagistrate ROBERT A. CONEY, Room 402, County
Building, Peoria, Illinois, a former United States
Commissioner of the Southern District of Illinois,
advised he, his wife, and daughter, m age twelve,

a, ng Decerber, 1967,

and were registered guests of the Provincial HMotel,
1024 Chartres Street, HNew Orleans, Louisiana, for an eight-
day period between December 17 and December 24, 1967. FHe
stated they ate breakfast at the motel dining room but.
otherwise spent the remainder cof the days sight-seeing in
Mew Orleans, Louisiana. He selected the motel, which he
described as a very sedate and quiet place, at the suggestion
of the Chicago Motor Club, Peoria, Illinois. '

Magistrate CONEY observed photographs of JAMES EARL
RAV, FBI Number 405. 942G, then stated he could recall nothing
relating to this individual.

- On,

by.

5/14/68 « Peoria, Illinois _ Files__SI 44—561’

SA QUENTIM P. STINSON/smr Date dictated  5/15/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

Y
- 3. )
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-13-64) - :

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICON

Dote__MAY 15,' 16468

Miss - F age twelve, 533 West Forrest

“Hill Avenue, Peoria, inois, viewed photographs of
JANMES EARL RAY, F3I Number 405 942G. She advised that
she could not identify the photographs of RAY as an
pérson she had observed while vacationing in Mew Orleans,
Louisiana, during December, 1267.

Miss CONEY advised she vacationed at New Orleans,
Louisiana, between December 17-24, 1967, with her parents,
Mr. and Mrs. ROBERT A. CONEY, Peoria, Illinois. The
family was registered guests at the Provincial Motel,

New Orleans, Louisiana, during that period of time. At
times during the above. visit, she recalled seeing a white
sports model automobile that was parked in the archway

area of the above motel in the loading and unloading area.
She recalled the automobile was parked in the archway area
of the motel on three or maybe four occasions and that she
had walked around the automobile to cross the archway area
to the restaurant portion of the motel. She could not
accurately describe the make or model of the automobile

and could not accurately describe the adults associated
with the automobile. She stated she did recall there were
two small children accompanying the.adults. She was of the
opinion that the children were girls under ten years of age.
She advised she did not observe these individuals in any
other portion of the motel area.

on  5/15/68 Peoria, Illinois » SI 44-561

at File ¢

A QUENTIN P. STINSOMN/sr ' -
by SA QUENTIN P. STINSON/snr Date dictated___5/15/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. .

_Y-
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

~

bate M2y 16, 1958

Mrs. RODERT A. CONTLY, 533 Vest Forrest Hill
Avenue, Peoria, Illinois, viewed photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY, FBI MNumber 405 942G, and she was questioned
regarding her observation while a guest at the .
Provincial liotel, 1024 Chartres, ilew Orleans, Louisiana.

She could not identify the above oho;ogvanas
of PAY as any person she had observed while in the llew
Orleans, Loulglana, area during Decmmber, 1%67.

She related her observations while a guest at
the above motel bhetween December 17-24, 1967. She
recalled seelng a white sports automoolle parked at the
archway areca of the motel which she stated was used for
loading and unloading purposes only. She first observed
this automobile about the time of her arrival at the
motel between 3:00 and 5:00 P.¥., Sunday, December 17, 1967.

Mrs. CONEY related this white automobile could
have been a !lustang model car. She stated the automobile
was definitely an American-made car. She recalled the
auto kecause it was parked in the motel archway area on
three or maybe four occasions, and she had to walk around
the automobile to cross the archway area to the restaurant.
She noted this car was a late model car that appeare& to be
waxed and extremely clean in appearance.

Mrs. CONEY stated her impressions of the activity
in the area are vague; however, she associated three males
and two females and two small children with the aboéve
automobile. She observed the occupants were neatly dressed
in-sports clothing and the adults aopeared to be between
thirty and forty years of age.

The two children appeared to be under ten years
of age and she believed both to be girls. The women wore
llght colored slacks. The men and women both were neat
in appearance and attractive. She paid particular attention

on  5/15/68 o Peoria, Illinois File # ST 44-561

SA QUENTIN P. STINSON/smr 5/15/68

by Deote dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond is looned to your agency:
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

- & -
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SI 44-561

to one woman who had her hair wrapped in a peculiar white
scarf which came under her chin and tied in the back of her
neck. ’

Mrs. COMEY advised that she.had not observed the
above individuals in any other area of the motel and that
she could not furnish further descriptive information
concerning themn.

- ¥-
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT!:

I4F QDS :skt .

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 B
MAY 1982 EDITION -
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

* SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/16/68

: SA QUENTIN P. STINSON ®)

MURKIN
CR.

00: MEMPHIS

-

Re KC teletype to Bureau dat:2/57 9/68. ;

* On 5/ 9/68, Mrs. DEAN C. AILFR, 402 Melbourne gyfg;t,
Peoria, Illinois, advised that she divorced ROBERT BLQOD ap-
proximately four years ago, and his present whez:j§9dts is un~-

known to her. She advised that it 'is her opinion fhat he is
residing someplace in Calfornia, and has been for  the past two

years. 5/4)

On{hame dates BERNICE DUCKAN and ELIZABETH ZIMMERMAN,
owners of e Jewel Lounge, 106 (rear) -5th Street, Peoria,
Illinois, advised that they have owned that tavern for approx-
imately one year. Both are from the state of California. They-
advised that the Jewel Lounge was formerly known as the m & n
Tavern and that the tavern is still commonly referred to as the
"0ld M & N". They advised that the former owner (1959) called
"Rusty' was unknown to them and they could furnish no informa-
tion concerning heridentity or whereabouts.

On 5/10/68, PCI DAVID MITCHELL was contacted regarding
the identity of '"Rusty'. He advised that he recalls this woman
as a former bartender of various bars in the Peoria, Illinois
area prior to 1960. He said he recalls thatshe did operate
the M & N Bar, Peoria, Illinois, sometime prior to 1960. He
advised that he observed this woman approximately two or three
months ago at which time she had a small girl approximately age
7 with her. He said she has married, however, he does not
know her married name at the present time.

On 5/10/68, LARRY ENNIGER, 1800 North Knoxville, Peoria,
Illinois, former tavern operator, advised that 'rusty' was
widely known in the Peoria, Illinois area inasmuch as during
the 1950s she attended bar at two or three different establish-
ments.

He suggested that she might be located smmungg%k%wo
through the Beer Barrel Tavern, 1434 Northeast MAYfl6195

Adams Street, Peoria, Illinois. ) FBI 7~ SPRINGFIELD

SEARCHED ........... INDEXERAZZ.. | £ 2

A1

- SI L 44-561
@- 5T (s ad-sel) (Ttect TN

(2) .. "Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plzm

S St — SIS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SI 44-561

On 5/13/68, BETTY MEYERS, owner of the Beer Barrel
Tavern, suggested '"Rusty'" whose name she did not known, may

be employed at the Piere Marquette Hotel.

Representagtive,
Piere Marquette Hotel, identifie " as Mrs. RAY M.
TYLER, also known as MELVINA TYLIR, ryan St¥eet, Peoria,
Illinois, and 213 Franklin Styeet, Bartonville, Illinois.

He advised that she had been employed as a waitress in the loung
(;if/the hotel for the past six years. ‘

On same date, PHIL BUSSM

2%

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
f MAY 1922 EDITION "
-t G5A FPMR (4 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO  :SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/16/68
FROM :SA QUENTIN P. STINSON  (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR.

00: MEMPHIS
Re KC teletype to Bureau dated 5/ 9/68;

On 5/ 9/68, Mrs. DEAN C. AILER, 402 Melbourne Street,
Peoria, Illinois, advised that she divorced ROBERT BLOOD ap-
proximately four years ago, and his present whereabouts is un-
known to her. She advised that it is her opinion that he is
residing someplace in Cal¥ornia, and has been fo¥ the past two
years.

) On same date, BERNICE DUCKAN and ELIZABETH ZIMMERMAN,
owners of the Jewel Lounge, 106 (rear) -5th Street, Peoria,
Illinois, advised that they have owned that tavern for approx-
imately one year. Both are from the state of California. They-
advised that the Jewel Lounge was formerly known as the m & n
Tavern and that the tavern is still commonly referred to as the
*0ld M & N".. They advised that the former owner (1959) called
"Rusty' was unknown to them and they could furnish no informa-
tion concerning héridentity or whereabouts.

On 5/10/68, PCI DAVID MITCHELL was contacted regarding
the identity of "Rusty" He advised that he recalls this woman
as a fovmer bartender- - of .various bars in .the Peoria, Illinois
area prior to 1960. He said he recalls thatshe did operate
the M & N Bar, Peoria, Illinois, sometime prior to 1960. He
advised that he observed this woman approximately two or. three
months ago at which time she had a small girl approximately age
7 with her. Hé said she has married, however, he does not

- know her married name at the present time.

. On 5/10/68, LARRY ENNIGER, 1800 North Xnoxville, Peoria,
Illinois, former tavern operator, advised that 'rusty' was
‘widely known in the Peoria, Illinois area inasmuch ‘as during
the 1950s she attended bar at two or three different establlsh—

ments.
' SEARCHED INDEXED
He suggested that she might be located SERIALIZED ..., AZ(EED .., fectec
through the Beer Barrel -Tavern,,K 1434 Northeast MAY:[61958

Adams Street, Peoria, Illinois. FBI — SPRINGFIELD

(2‘ SI (1: 44-561) | :
(1; 137-2805) ’ : kf/

A Qps:skt ,
7"’" 2) ¢l // ~Buy U.S. Savmg: Bonds Regﬂlarly on the Payroll Saymg: Plan 6/4/’ SL/ 3 4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




RS ER an

U SN

SI 44-561

On 5/13/68, BIETTY MEYERS, owner of the Beer Barrel
Tavern, suggested '"Rusty' whose name.she did not known, may
be employed at the Piere Marquette Hotel.

On same date, PHIL BUSSMAN, Sales Representatlve,
Piere Marquette Hotel, identified ’Rusty" as Mrs. RAY M.
TYLER, also known as MELVINA TYLER, 408 Bryan Street, Peoria,

.IllanlS, and 213 Franklin Street, Bartonville, 1111n01s

He advised that she had been employed as'a waitress in the lounge
of the hotel for the past six years.

- 2*.
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F3I CHICAGN

WOPM URGENT S/17/76% JLS

0 NIRFCTOR (44-28861), STe LOUPIS €(44-775) AND SPRINGFIFELD (44-55

FROM -CHICAGD (44-1114) 99
MIRKIN,

RE ST. LOUIS TEL T0 BURFAL RT AL MAY SIXTEFN LAST.
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA ROY LEE WILKERSON, JR. at Springfield, Illinois:

v

On May 15, 1968, WILLIAM KQ%FMAN, Division of
Supervision of Paroles, 103 National Guard Armory Building,
Springfield, Illinois, advised that his office has a file
concerning JAMES LAOMA OWENS and OWENS has been incarcerated
at the State Prison in Menard, Illinois, and the Missouri
State Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri. \{(FFMAN
advised that JAMES OWENS has a prison registory number
for the State Prison of Menard, Illinois, being 20208.
OWENS' registory number for Missouri State Penitentiary
at Jefferson City, Missouri, is 69846. KAUEMAN advised
that the only description that he has in his file is as
follows:

NAME: JAMES LAOMA OWENS
RACE: White

SEX: Male

FBI NUMBER: 1-397-707

AGE: 27 on March 12, 1947
HEIGHT: 525"

WEIGHT: 129

HAIR: Charcoal medium
EYES: Dark Black
COMPLEXION : Fair

OCCUPATION: Clerk
CHARACTERISTICS: Top of head bald.

OWENS was incarcerated at the Illinois State
Penitentiary, Menard. Branch, Menard, Illinois, having
number 20208, received from St. Clair County, Illinois,
March 12, 1947, on the crime of robbery.

BﬁUf%MAN advised that the most current address
that his files reveal is an addréss of 3904 Folsom Avenue,
St. Louis, Missouri, and this addreéss was current as of
August 15, 1965, as a communication sent to OWENS on this
date was not returned. HIFFMAN stated that on August 15,
1965, OWENS was issued a Certificate of Restoration of the
Rights of Citizenship. KAFFMAN stated that JAMES QWENS.
was discharged on June 27, 1965, at the expiragtiofiof ggmmmu.,_l
sentence from the State Prison, Menard Branch,[Hewdrd@” = 7%

oL
e gy iz I
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Illinois. KQFFMAN advised that he has not had any further
ggmmunication oxr correspondence with OWENS since August 15,
65

/’-~ﬁ~§\“h€» KAIFFMAN stated that any additional information
concerning OWENS could be obtained from the Missouri

State Penitentiary at Jefferson City, Missouri, or the

Sxate Penitehtiary of Menard, Illinois, and this information

at the penitehtiaries would_be more current then the

- information thih he has, ‘especially information concerning

N { description and background information. —
’ KOFFMAN made available a copy of an FBI arrest
record concerning JAMES LAOMA OWENS, FBI number 1397 707,
as follows:

€
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The following individuals in Quincy, Illinois, were.
recontacted by SA ELYON H. 'DAVIS on the dates -indicated by
each name, at which time they could not furnish any information
not already—furnished concerning this matter: -

WALTER TERRY RIFE
Virginia Hotel
April 30, 1968

SAMUEL EDWARD HARPER
Virginia Hotel

April 25, 1968 and
April 30, 1968

ART CONNORS
Virginia Hotel
April 30, 1968

‘EARL JACK HILAND
Sky Ride Inn Tavern
April 30, 1968

On April 26, 1968, MARGARET ROTH, Assistant Manager,
Credit Bureau of Qulncy Inc., 226 North S5th Street, Quincy,
Illinois, advised SA ELYON H. DAVIS that FRANK FULLER and wife,
MABEL RAY FULLER, resided at 2601 Chestnut Street, Quincy,
Illinois, as of April 1, 1967, This was the 1ast entry in
the file., 1In 1958, FRANK FULLER was working for Heck Vending
Machine Company, Quincy, Illinois. The file showed he was
68 years of age in 1967 and either retired or unemployed.
The Credit Bureau did not contain any information as to
relatives and the credit of the FULLER family was good.

MABEL RAY FULLER, 2601 Chestnut Street, Quincy,
Illinois, was reinterviewed on April 26, 1968, by SA's
ELYON H, DAVIS and FRANK J. HABERSHAW,

Mrs. FULLER furnished the following information:

She has received no information concerning JAMES
EARL RAY since last being interviewed by ‘the ]} D
not seen RAY since 1955 when her mother, the ggﬁné";ggqi

MAY1 71968
£81 — SPRINGFIELD
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JAMES EARL RAY, dieéd. He apparently arrived at the funeral
services by himself and left by himself.

She advised that she is the sister of JAMES GERALD
RAY, the father of JAMES EARL RAY. She has not been JAMES
GERALD RAY for a number of years and has not had any close
contact with her brother JAMES GERALD RAY.

She stated that JAMES EARL RAY servéd in the United
States Army in Germany, near the end of World War II, or after
the war and this is the only overseas travel concerning RAY
of which she has any knowledge. She stated that she did not
consider herself to be the favorite aunt of JAMES EARL RAY.
She stated that before he entered the service in the middle
1940's, he had lived with the grandmother named MAHER, in
Alton, Illinois, and apparently he had worked for some
"leather making outfit'" in Alton.

’ Mrs. FULLER advised that all of the children of
the RAY family were apparently put out for adoption some
time around 1952 and that she personally did not know there
had been a RAY child by the name of [Jjj

She advised that until the FBI contacted her con-
cerning JAMES EARL RAY, she did not even know that his mother
LUCILLE was dead, _

She advised that while JAMES EARL RAY was in prison
at Jefferson City, Missouri, she had sent him mail on a number
of occasions and had on occasion sent him small quantities of
noney. She stated that he had sent her two or three Christmas
cards and this was the only contact she had with him,

Mrs., FULLER advised that apparently she had not
been on JAMES EARL RAY's mailing list while in the penitentiary
and he had smuggled out through other visitors and inmates
Christmas cards to her on two or three occasions, These
in turn were mailed to her.

She advised that on each one of these cards, he
had signed them "“JIMMY".

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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She advised -‘that EARL RAY was her brother and that
he had died in Buffalo, New York, a number of years ago.
She stated that JAMES EARL RAY probably had no knowledge
of the death of EARL RAY or the whereabouts of EARL RAY
at the time of death.

Mrs. FULLER advised that she and her husband are
retired and spend almost all of their time at home, She
stated they have very few visitors and she has practically
no contact with other members of the RAY family.

She advised that she would cooperate with the
FBI in this matter and furnish any information that comes
to her attention.

FRANK FULLER, 2601 Chestnut Street, Quincy, Illinois,
advised that he is the husband of MABEL RAY FULLER and that
she is the aunt of JAMES EARL RAY.

FRANK FULLER advised he has no contact with members
of the RAY family and he had no -information concerning the
whereabouts, activities or associates of JAMES EARL RAY.

FRANK FULLER advised he will furnish any information
concerning any member of this family to the FBI.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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On April 24, 1968, MARY JAN RIFE and WALTER TERRY
RIFE were each recontacted at the Virginia Hotel, Quincy,
Illinois, and each could furnish no additional information.

+ On April 25, 1968, State's Attorney, ROBERT J.
BIER, Adams County, Quincy, Illinois, advised that during
the early 1950's through 1955, Attorney JOHN ENNIS and
Attorney JAMES KEEFE, one or the other, represented all
of the criminal elements in the Quincy, Illinois, area.

On April 25, 1968, Attorney JOHN ENNIS, 601
Hampshire Street, Quincy, Illinois, advised that after
a ‘thorough review of his files he could develop no infor-
mation that he had ever represented JAMES EARL RAY or
any member of the RAY family,

On April 25, 1968, JAMES KEEFE, Attorney, WCU
Building, Quincy, Illinois, advised that after a check
of his files he could find no record of his having represented
JAMES EARL RAY. He stated that he did not remember JAMES EARL
RAY and he did not know RAY to the best of his knowledge.

KEEFE advised that he had represented an EARL
RAY, who possibly was an uncle of JAMES EARL RAY, in
Septenber, 1948, when EARL RAY was charged with throwing
carbolic acid in his wife's face, His notes indicated that
AUDREY RAY, the victim and the wife of EARL RAY, was then
living at 403 Cherry Street. Apparently some member of
the family resided at 1439 Cherry Street.

Apparently this case was later settled out of court
and no information concerning JAMES EARL RAY was in this file,

KEEFE advised that he had also prepresented a JOHN
RYAN, also known as JOHN RAY, who apparently was the brother
of JAMES EARL RAY, and who was indicted in May, 1953, for
burglarizing the Adams Trading Post and theft of a motor
vehicle and in a jail break at Adams County, Quincy, Xllinois.
KEEFE advised that apparently JOHNYRAY pled guilty to the
larceny of the motor vehicle and was given a five to ten
year sentence and the other charges dismissed, I/Z/rjqél_;;L_ﬁap’

SEARCHED eemmn g NDEXED e
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KEEFE did not have any notations in this file

that would give any leads to possible family contact or
associlates.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
ELYON H. DAVIS:

On April 21, 1968, EARL JACK HILAND, Operator,
Sky Ride Inn Tavern, 236 Front Street, Quincy, Illinois,
advised that HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER was at one time a
brother=in-law of HILAND and that HILAND was in jail at
the Adams County Jail, Quincy, Illinois, with LOHMEYER
and ROBERT KELLY in 1951 after they were involved in a
brawl at the Barn Night Club, Quincy, Illinois. HILAND
viewed a number of photographs of JAMES EARL RAY and
advised that the photographs are vaguely familiar to him
as someone he has seen in the past., He stated that he
definitely is not an associate of RAY and has never been
a close associate of RAY and stated he could not furnish
any information concerning RAY, RAY's associates, activities,
or whereabouts.

On April 21, 1968, ROBERT KELLY, 1210 Hampshire
Street, Quincy, Illinois, advised he was arrested at the
‘Barn Night Club in Quincy, Illinois, with JACK HILAND,
HARVEY LOHMEYER and JOHN O'DEAR.

KELLY advised that he is not acquainted with
JAMES EARL RAY and did not know anything concerning RAY's
fanily, whereabouts, or activities,.

On April 21, 1968, JOHN O'DEAR, Route 6, Quincy,
Illinois, advised he had been arrested for causing a riot
at the Barn Night Club in Quincy -in the early 1950's and
that he was arrested with HARVEY LOHMEYER, JACK HILAND and
BOB KELLY. He stated that JAMES EARL RAY is not an
associate of his. He also advised that he is not
acquainted with RAY's relatives and could furnish no
infornation concerning RAY.

SEARCHED e lI\Of-XtD_:‘
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
ELYON H, DAVIS:

On April 23, 1968, MARY JAN RIFE, 214 Lind Street,
Quincy, Illinois, advised she is certain her husband, WALTER
TERRY RIFE, has no knowledge of the present activities or
whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY,

She stated also that MELBA MARIE RYAN, sister of
RAY, still resides at the Virginia Hotel and eats almost
all of her meals at RIFE's restaurant in the hotel, She
stated that MELBA MARIE RYAN has told her on several
occasions during -the last three or four days that she has
no information or knowledge of the whereabouts of JAMES
‘EARL RAY.

She advised that MELBA MARIE RYAN has been highly
emotional during the past few days and she felt that this
was due to numerous reporters attempting to interview MELBA
MARIE RYAN.

She advised that MELBA MARIE RYAN is a mental case
and no reliance can be placed on any statement made by MELBA
RYAN.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
ELYON H, DAVIS:

On April 23, 1968, SAMUEL EDWARD HARPER, Desk
Clerk, Virginia Hotel, Quincy, Illinois, advised that .
MELBA MARIE RYAN, sister of JAMES EARL RAY, is still re-
siding at that hotel. HARPER advised that very definitely
RAY has not contacted anyone at the.Virginia Hotel and that
conplete cooperation will be given the FBI in the matter
concerning RAY by individuals connected with -the Virginia
Hotel. HARPER advised that he is certain WALTER TERRY
RIFE has not had any contact with RAY anytime during the
past several years, .

S e h) =S
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
ELYON H, DAVIS: :

On April 24, 1968, ART CONNORS, whose wife LAURA
CONNORS, owns ‘the Virginia Hotel in Quincy, Illinois, advised
that he had received no information concerning JAMES EARL RAY.
He advised that he intends to cooperate in every way with the
FBI in this matter and will immediately advise the FBI of
anything concerning RAY's whereabouts,’

He advised that RAY's sister, MELBA MARIE RYAN, has
stated numerous times she has no information as to RAY's where-
abouts. He advised that KATHERINE BUSKIRK, now married to
CONNORS ' brother, WILBUR CONNORS, known as’' MANNY CONNORS,
has told him that she knew nothing concerning RAY other
than she was arrested with RAY and WALTER RIFE at Hannibal,
Missouri, in 1955, Inasmuch as she was not involved and
knew nothing concerning the passing of the stolen money
orders, she was released on the same day of the arrest
and no charges pressed against her,

CONNORS advised he is certain in his own mind
that neither MELBA MARIE RYAN or WALTER TERRY RIFE has
any information concerning the whereabouts of RAY.

~
-

toa
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
ELYON H, DAVIS:

On April.'23, 1968, JUDSON GREEN, Business Manager,
Quincy Clinic, Quincy, IXllinois, advised that -the records of
his office shows that JAMES RAY first visited ‘the Quincy
Clinic on August 15, 1938, The records showed he was in
the third grade at that time and also the family consisted
of two other living children and one that had died of burns.
JAMES RAY was listed as the oldest member of the family and
his home address at that time was in care of Mrs. JAMES RAY,
315 Cherry Street,

On this first visit, he was attended to by Dr.
WHITAKER and at that time Suffered from loss of consciousness,
sudden onset, both legs withdrawn. He was unconscious for
thirty minutes and jerked and twitched with no biting of
tongue, He did not soil his clothes and later had no
nemory of this attack., He had a history of frequent out-
cries at night. The records showed Dr, WHITAKER had diagnosed
this as possible eplipsy, spontaneous in origin and not
traumatic., No other symptoms at that time. He was also
a persistent bed wetter and seemed to have no control at
night.

Later, he was treated on July 3, 1940, by Dr. GUY
TURNEY for a small blister right thumb and forefinger caused
by a firecracker explosion. On the second day, this wound
was cleaned, No other information available concerning any
nmédical treatment, The file contained the following addresses,
dates of the addresses not shown; however, the first entry
made was on March 4, 1936 and the last on October 29, 19403}
The addresses were shown all in Quincy, Illinois, as follows:

412 North Fifth Street
Rural Route 3, 18th Street

212 Spring Street

1258 Hampshire Street . S
LY szl —éy
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928 Lind:Street

1616 North Second Street

121 South Ninth Street

1517 North Fourth Street

701} North Fifth Street
, 128% North Fifth Street
' 1439 Cherry Street

214 Spring Street

315 Cherry Street

413 Vermont Street

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




O N e

e it o i B

-y
-
i'*
SI 44-561
EHD:ras

1

The :following investigation was conducted by SA

ELYON H. DAVIS:

On April 23, 1968, WALTER TERRY RIFE, 214 Lind
Street, was reinterviewed at his place of business, the
Virginia Hotel Restaurant, Quincy, Illinois.

RIFE advised .that once when he was .fingerprinted
after his arrest on a possessxon of stolen postal noney
orders with JAMES EARL RAY in 1955, he was booked under
the name of VERNON ELMO RIFE. He stated that VERNON ELMO
RIFE has hever been an associate of JAMES EARL RAY and has
never been in jail with RAY and this is the reason records
in Missouri would show RAY was arrested with VERNON ELMO
RIFE instead of WALTER TERRY RIFE,

RIFE advised that when he and JAMES EARL RAY were
passing the stolen money orders -throughout the United States
after their arrest in Hannibal, Missouri, they claimed they
had purchased these money orders from a wino named WILLARD
J. MC BRIDE. He advised that this information is not correct
and they did not purchase the money orders from any WILLARD
J. MC BRIDE. He advised that he has never known a WILLARD
J. MC BRIDE and that he ‘and RAY obtained the money orders
in Adams County, Illinois., He said that the Post Office
at Kellerville, Illinois, is located in Adams County, Illinois,
and that he.did not intend to admit to any burglary but that
neither RAY nor RIFE obtained the money orders outside of
Adams County.

RIFE advised that during the period of time that he
and RAY were passing the money orders, they traveled extensively
throughout the United States to towns in Florida, New Orleans,
Louisiana, St. Louis, Missouri, Kansas City, Missouri, across
the United States to California and back to the Quincy, Illinois,
Hannibal, Missouri, area, where they were arrested., He stated
that there was no particular place that RAY seemed fond of
during that -trip more than anywhere else and:that they traveled
‘from town to town on a spur of the moment deal and no plan
or scheme was involved in their travels,
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He advised that during these travels he and RAY did
not contact anyone named COIN and did not contact anyone to
his knowledge, in New Orleans, Loulsiana,

He advised that they did contact a COHEN in Kansas
City, Missouri, and sole COHEN some of the money orders,
RIFE was not certain as to the description of COHEN but thought
that he would now be an old man. RIFE personally did not know
COHEN or anything concerning his whereabouts or activities,
He stated that COHEN was a man that they contacted -in a tavern
and sold him some of the stolen money orders, He stated that
they contact COHEN by just asklng questions in taverns as to
who would by money orders.

RIFE advised that he knew that JAMES EARL RAY dis-

liked Negroes immensely ; however, he had no idea as -to the

reason why. He advised that he had never known any incident
involving RAY and Negroes,
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On April 23, 1968, a search was made by SA ELYON
H. DAVIS of the Quincy City Directories and telephone
directories for the years from 1950 until the present time.
It was determined that the address of 205 Lindwood Avenue,
Quincy, Illinois, is a non-existent address and also that
the address of 2400 Maine Street, Quincy, Illinois, is a
non-existent address, These directories, as well as the \
Credit Bureau,of Quincy, Quincy, Illznois did not show
any funeral home names George J. Roberts and Son ever
existing in Quincy, Illinois, Also, these directories
did not show that a NORMAN J, ROBERTS ever lived in Quincy,
I1linois,

On April 23, 1968, JERRY POINTS, Adams County
Coroner, Quincy, Illin01s advised that there has never
been a George J. Roberts and Son Funeral Home in Quincy,
Illinois, and during the last 25 years, there has never
been any ROBERTS employed as funeral directors in Quincy.
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FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 1P

MURKIN, CIVIL RIGHTS.

RE SPRINGFIELD TEL MAY SEVENTEEN LAST.

’ RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL. ..

CONTACT ATTEMPTED WITH INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER (TH) HOMF
OFFICF, MAY SEVENTREN LAST» NEGATIVE. CONTACT, INSTANT DATE.,
REVEALS ALL OFFICIALS WHO HAVE ACCESS TO PRRSONNEL FILES OuT OF
CITY. CHECK RF MARSHALL WILL BE MADE MAY TWENTY NEXT.

AM COPY SENT MEMPHIS. -
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. 4 B

RFE SPRINGFIELD TFL MAY SEVENTERN-LAST.'
RF HfLLIAM'ﬁ.VMARSHALF. _ X

CON%%%% ATTFMPfED 9ITH INTERNATIONAL HARVFSTFR (TH) HOVE
OFF ICF, SA& SerNfFﬁN LAST, NEGATIVE. CONTACT, INSTANT DATE,
REVEALS ALL OFF1CIALS aHN HAVFE ACCFSS Tn'pkasomme FILES DUT OF
U CITY. CHECK RIF MARSHALL uILL BE MADE MAY TWENTY NEXTe

AM COPY SFENT MEMPHIS. '
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-561) pATE: 5/17/68
'FROM SA JOSEPH F. GIGLIO
SUBJECT: MURKIN

WAYNE KAYSER, Clerk, ISP, District 1llA, Litbhfleld I1l1., .
telephonically adv1sed at 5 40 PM this date that HAROLD HERRON BUNker
Hill, 111, called the Macoupin County Sheriff Office and advzsed them
that a person similar in description to JAMER EARL RAY was seen by him
at the Crystal Bar Tavern, Bunker Hill. He was with two girls and driving
a 1968 red Cougar bearing 1968 Arkansas license 8CC834. This individual
had left the bar and was now at Bertagnolli's Bar, Bunker Hill. The
chief of police, Bunker Hill has this car under survexllenceat this time
and a deputy irom Macoupin County was enroute. NCIC check negative.

At 5:55 PM Chief of Police CHARLES F, BEST, Bunker Hill, Ill.
advised that he had checked out this -individual personally and was
quiet satisfied that this person was not RAY based on his personal
description. This individuals name was ROBERT VICE and he worked for
Checker Cab Co., Muncie, Indiana. He is from Arkansas and the car in which
he was driving was rented form a rental car agency in Conway, Arkansas.
He is described as being 6'l¥all weighing approxiamately 190 lbs., light
brown hair, no scar on forehead or palm or cleft in chin.

SA FRANK CORN, ALton RA had been advised not to proceed to Bunker
Hill, I11. :
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Transit the following in PLAIN TEXT -1

(Type in plaintext or code) i

. |

Via . TELETYPE . URGENT ' C o

{Priority) i
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— d e e -

TO: DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND SACS, ST. LOUIS CHICAGO, AND
SAN FRANCISCO

'FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ( S pp)
- MURKIN,
' RE ST. LOUIS TELETYPE MAY SIXTEEN LAST AND CHICAGO TELETYPE
MAY SEVENTEEN INSTANT.
" FOR INFO SAN Fﬁaxcrsco, BLACKIE DE CORZ.ALLEGEDLY ASSOCIATE
OF RAY. DE CORE SERVED TIME MENARD PRISON, CHESTER, ILLINOIS, '
| MENARD PRISON RECORDS REFLECT ANDREW WILSON DE CORE, AXA
{ DE CORA AND BLACKIE DE CORE, MENARD NUMBER TWO THREE FOUR ONE
FIVE, RECEIVED MENARD PRISON JUNE FIFTEEN, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE,
ON TRANSFER FROM JOLIET, ILLINOIS, PRISON TO SERVE SENTENCE OF
- ONE TO.TWENTY YEARS FOR ROBBERY. _DE CORE PAROLED JUNE FIFTEEN,
51"- NINETEEN mmmm’z,"'ro REY, JAMES WINENEGAR, ST. LOUIS RESCUE .-
MISSION, ST. LOVIS, MISSOURI. RETURNED AS PAROLE VIOLATOR TO
MENARD , JULY NINETEEN,z;INETEEN SIXTY. PAROLED JANUARY FIFTEEN,
1; NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE, TO BAPTIST RESCUE MISSION, COLLINSVILLE
AVENUE, EAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS, RETURNED TO MENARD AS PAROLE
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